
K S INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 
(Affiliated to VTU, Bel1g1vi & Approved by AICTE, New Delhi, Accredited by NAAC,NBA & IEI) 

Kanakapura Main Road, Raghuvanahalli, Bengaluru-560109 

INDUSTRY INSTITUTE INTERACTION CELL (IIIC) 
Date: 22nd December 2023 

To, 
The Principal 
K.S. Institute of Technology 
Bengaluru-560109 

Subject: Requesting permission for an Industrial visit to ELCIA MSME Cluster:, Bangalore 

Through Dr. P .N Sudha, Head of the Department, ECE 

Respected Sir, 

As stated in the above subject, Industry-Institute Interaction Cell (IIIC-KSIT) in 
association with Department of Electronics and Communication Engineering is organizing an 
industrial visit to ELCIA MSME Cluster, Bengaluru on .. 05th of January 2024 between 
10.30am- 12.30pm. The details of the visit are as follows; 

SI Date of Visit Semi Branch/Section No. of students Slots 
- 10.30AM-

III_ECE-A 68 11.30AM 01 05th January 2024 
III ECE-B 66 

11.30AM-
12.30PM 

Total: 134 2 Slots I. 

Mrs. Mamatha B.E, Assistant General Manager, ELCIA has accepted our visit request 
and provided slot as mentioned in the above schedule. Email communications are enclosed 
here for kind perusal. 

Kindly permit us to visit ELCIA MSME cluster on 5th January 2024 and oblige. 

Thanking you. 

Yours faithfullY. 

~~,\i\"> 
Mr. Rajesh G.L 

Chief Coordinator -IIIC 

•• justry Institute Interaction Cell (IIIC) 
t<. S. INSTITUTE CF TECHNOLOGY 

BENGALURU .. 560109 

p~v,,-ff1-J 

~'? 
Dr. P.N Sudha 

,, Head-ECE 
H, A.Q OF THE DEPARTMENT 

Oapt, clcctrc~ics l Communication e11~ .. 

K.S. Institute of Technology 
BengsJuru .. 580 109 



M Gmail KSIT INDUSTRY INSTITUTE INTERACTION CELL <ksit_iiic@ksit.edu.in> 

Requisition for an industry visit - Reg 

KSIT INDUSTRY INSTITUTE INTERACTION CELL <ksit iiic@ksit.edu.in> 
To: agm@lcr.in, admin.manager@elcia.in -

Mon, Dec 11, 2023 at 11 :00 AM 

Respected Madam, 

Greetings from Industry-Institute Interaction Cell, K.S Institute of Technology, Bengaluru 

I am Rajesh G.L, Chief Coordinator for Industry-Institute Interaction Cell and Assistant Professor in Department of 
Mechanical Engineering, KSIT. 

As cited in the subject, we are requesting your goodself to permit our students for an industry visit to ELCIA MSME 

Cluster, bengaluru in the month of December 2023. Kindly consider our request and provide available slots for the 
same. 

Awaiting for your positive response 

Thanks & regards 

Prof. RAJESH G.L, M.Tech 

Chi~f Coordinator, Industry Institute Interaction Cell (IIIC) & 
Assistant Professor, Department of Mechanical Engineering 
K.S Institute of Technology, Bengafuru 560062 Karnataka. ' 
Cell: +91-9916468891 



M Gmail KSIT INDUSTRY INSTITUTE INTERACTION CELL <ksit_iiic@ksit.edu.ln> 

Requisition for an industry visit - Reg 

Mamatha BE <agm@elcia.in> Mon, Dec 18, 2023 at 12:42 PM 
To: KSIT INDUSTRY INSTITUTE INTERACTION CELL <ksit_iiic@ksit.edu.in> 
Cc: GM Cluster <gm@elciacluster.in>, Head CFC <head_cfc@elciacluster.in>, Shivayogi V Ballolli <gm@elcia.in>, 
Guruprasad B R <manager.esdc@elcia.in> 

Dear Mr. Rajesh' 

We are ok with 5th Jan 

I have marked Mr .Ramu - GM of ELCIA cluster where you will be visiting. 

Regards 

Mamatha BE 

[Quoted text hidden] 



KS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 

KS IT 
(Affiliated to VTU, Belagavl & Approved by AICTE, New Delh( Accredited by NAAC,NBA & IE() 

Kanakapura Main Road, Raghuvanaha11i, Bengaluru-560109 

INDUSTRY INSTITUTE INTERACTION CELL (IIIC) 

To, 
The Principal 
K.S. Institute of Technology 
Bengaluru-560109 

Date: 22nd December 2023 

Subject: Requesting transport arrangement for Industrial visit to ELCIA MSME Cluster, Bangalore 
Through Dr. P.N Sudha, Head of the Department, ECE 

Respected Sir, 
, 

As stated in the above subject, Industry-Institute Interaction Cell (IIIC-KSIT) in association 
with Department of Electronics & Communication Engineering is organizing an industrial visit to , 
ELCIA MSME Cluster, 3(P) West phase, Electronic Cit~ Bengaluru, Kamataka 560100 on 05th of 
January 2024. 

The details of the visit are as follows; 

SI Semi 
Date of Visit No. of students 

Branch/Section 
Departure 

05 th January 2024 
ID ECE-A 68 9.00AM 

01 
ID ECE-B 66 10.00AM 

Total: 134 2 Slots 

In connection with this, I request you to provide transport facilities from KSIT campus to 
ELCIA Cluster on said date and time. 

Thanking you. j/JJ.,Vg 
Yours faithfully @&}# 

f)_;).\ ~'t--7 

Mr. Rajesh G.L 
Chief Coordinator-IIIC, KSIT 

Industry Institute Interaction Cell (IIIC) 
K. S. INSTITUTE CF TECHNOLOGY /4 
~=Ut010 /-oJt 
<-fPO'f/4/ 

r d-t?l1>--l ,__> 
Dr. P.N Sudha 

Head-ECE, KSIT 

. o::- ';~ OF TH~ ~f:PARTMENT 
I,,,. J K $ t:lectronlcs & i .,~, r. • • :1mic11tlon 6ngg 
fJll-'f • • Institute M 1 • .-:1notogy 

Bengaluru • 5ot J 109 



• K. S INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, BENGALURU 
W •---~14~, ~Ka~n~ak~a~pu~ra~M~a~i~n ~Ro~a~d,~R~ag~h~uv~a~na~h~al~li,~B~en~g~al~uru~, K~arn~at=ak:::a=---=-5.:...60=-:.l~09 ___ _ 

INDUSTRY INSTITUTE INTERACTION CELL (IIIC) 
Date: 04-01-2024 

CIRCULAR 

Industrial Visit for 3rd Semester ECE Students 

Industry Institute Interaction CeH (IIIC) in association with Department of Electronics 
& Communication is organizing an Industrial Visit to Electronic City Industries 
Association (ELCIA), MSME Cluster, 3(P) West phase, Electronic City, Bengaluru, on 

05th of January 2024. 

The details of the visit are as follows; 

SI Date of Visit B.E Branch/Section No. of students Reportin2 Time 

05th January 2024 ECE-A 68 8.30AM 
01 ECE-B 66 9.30AM 

Total: 134 2 Slots 
Slot 1 and slot 2 batch list is enclosed herewith for your reference. 

Instructions for students: 

• Students should wear uniform and college ID without fail. 
• Mobile phones and electronic gadgets are not allowed inside the ELCIA premises. 
• Carrying camera and taking photography inside the centre is strictly prohibited. 
• Students should strictly adhere to the time schedule mentioned above. 

ol\\a\\yt 
Mr. Rajesh G.L Dr. P.N Sudha Dr. Dilip Kumar K 

Indusaf!lf~~~Jrn;fs~lOJl~II (IIIC) Hf Jw>f~NS:-IJiPARTMENT Principal, Ksir 
K. S. INSTITUTE CF TECHNOLOGY 0ept. erectronfcs & Communication Engg _ _...-.- PRINCt PAL ~-~,t-\· 

cc ~5~GALURU • 560 109 K.S. Institute of Technology K.S. INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 
• Bengaluru .. 560 109 BENGALURU .. 660109. 

• Class teachers of III Sem ECE a) A Sec 
b)BSec 

• IIJC Coordinat s 
ECE \ 
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K.S.INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 
INDUSTRY INSTITUTE INTERACTION CELL (IIIC) 

& 
DEPARTMENT OF ELECTRONICS & COMMUNICATION 

DATABASE OF STUDENTS ATTEDING INDUSTRIAL VISIT TO ELCIA, ELECTRONIC 
CITY, BENGALURU ON 5TH JANUARY 2024 

SEMESTER/SECTION/BRANCH· 111/A/ECE • 
USN NAME OF THE STUDENT Email Phone 

1KS22EC001 ABINAY abinay16l2@gmail.com 8861839258 

1KS22EC002 ADEEBA ISMATH ismathadeeba44@gmail.com 9902536095 

1KS22EC003 ADITH PINNEPALU pinnepa11i.adith2004@gmail.com 9353334867 

1KS22EC004 ADITHYA S adlthyas7983@gmall.com 8951264773 

1KS22EC005 AJITH D ajlthd7337@gmall.com 7337648200 

1KS22EC006 AKASH S 3akashs@gmall.com 8618016682 

1KS22EC007 AMRUTHA P amruthap396@gmall.com 6362357252 

1KS22EC008 AMULYA MN aamulyamn@gmall.com 9739844753 

1KS22EC009 ANAGHA KS anaghaks76@gmall.com 7483601277 

1KS22EC010 ANKIT PRAKASH prakashank1t760@gmall .com 6363355794 

1KS22EC011 ANKITA BUDNI ankltabudnl9@gmall.com 7204948982 

1KS22EC012 ANUPRIYA T anupriya6192@gmall.com 6381891468 

1KS22EC013 ANUSHA MAUPATIL anushamallpat1I016@gmall.com 9449987955 

1KS22EC014 ARCHANA M acchu.manju5@gmall.com 8310705493 

1KS22EC015 ARCHANA N archananagaraju789@gmall.com 8792679281 

1KS22EC016 ARCHANA SK archanask004@gmall .com 9353767115 
1KS22EC017 ASHOK ashok052003@gmail.com 9740982655 
1KS22EC018 ASHWINI P ashwinlp.hsd@gmall.com 7411810376 
1KS22EC019 AVINASH avinashshankarshetty@gmail.com 9902256170 
1KS22EC020 AYYAJI MADHAVA H N ayyajimadahavahn@gmail.com 7204579261 

1KS22EC021 BHOOMIKA D bhoomlbrunda@gmail.com 8951122393 

1KS22EC022 C RAHUL rahulchldananda22@gmail.com 9845798437 

1KS22EC023 CHERUKURU HARIKA cherukuruharika0 17@gmail.com 8978482702 

1KS22EC024 CHETAN SP spchetan03@gmail.com 9901100216 

1KS22EC025 CHETHAN AG chethan .a .gowda369@gmall.com 6360238499 

1KS22EC026 CHIDAMBAR PRABHAKAR chldam barmunaval ll919@gmall.com 8867465195 MUNAVAW 
1KS22EC027 CHINMAY SHEELVANT Chi nmaysheelvant@g mall .com 8217545194 

1KS22EC028 D N MITHUN dnmlthunn 17@gmaU.com 9686468572 

1KS22EC029 DARAPANENI ARUN CHOWDARY arunchowdarydarapanenl2229@gmall.co 
9014092906 m 

1KS22EC030 DARSHAN GOWDA M K darshudarshans0101@gamll.com 9740242694 
1KS22EC031 DEEKSHA S REDDY deekshasreddy159@gmall.com 9035869497 
1KS22EC032 DEEKSHA TS deekshasgowda104@gamll.com 9113928651 
1KS22EC033 DINESH N dlneshswag255@gmall.com 8861536213 
1KS22EC034 GAGAN VS gaganvs773@gmall .com 9900879113 
1KS22EC035 GAGANA S gaganas374@gmall .com 7019162869 

1KS22EC036 GAYATHRI DEVI B gayathrldevlburugupalll 191 l@gmall.com 9591828253 

1KS22EC037 GEHENA BS bgehena@gmall .com 9741922044 



---
SLN 

Phone 0 USN NAME OF THE STUDENT Email 
9502408509 38 1KS22EC038 GONUGUNTLA DEEPA SREE oeeplkagonuguntla543@gmall.com 
7348865071 39 1KS22EC039 GOWTHAM M mg908261@gmail.com 

40 deekshlthagunturu 16@gmail.com 8309002057 1KS22EC040 GUNTURU DEEKSHITHA 
41 1KS22EC041 mvharlshyadav@gmall .com 9972883671 HARISH M V 
42 1KS22EC042 harshanmJharshan@gmall.com 7019544730 HARSHAN M J 
43 1KS22EC043 HITHA SM hlthasm93272@gmall.com 7022140376 
44 1KS22EC044 INCHARA C lnchara 1310@gmail.com 7619584684 
45 1KS22EC045 K VAMSHIKRISHNA vamshlkrlshna20031004@gmail.com 9972257642 
46 1KS22EC046 KANDRA AMARENDRA amar14rs@gmall.com 9182764671 47 1KS22EC047 KARTHIK D Karthlkdnaldu@omall.com 8792577062 48 1KS22EC048 KAVYAG kavyagowda1009@gmail.com 8073089301 
49 1KS22EC049 KEERTHANA K keerthanakullegowda@gmall.com 9019313755 so 1KS22ECOSO KIRAN G Klran.gmarch29@gmall.com 7338689357 51 1KS22EC051 KISHAN V klshanvkvg2004@gmall .com 9632840117 52 1KS22EC052 LAKSHMI M lakshml.munlrajub100@gmall.com 6360603824 53 1KS22EC054 LEKHANA B H lekhanabh. hoypuc. l@g mall .com 6360062147 54 1KS22EC055 LOH ITH Y AA DAV R lohl2901@gmall.com 9353344082 55 1KS22EC057 MADHAM PURUSHOTHAM Mpurushotham539@gmall.com 7330707454 56 1KS22EC058 MAOHU HAROMUCHADI Madhuharomuchadl@gamll.com 7019653516 57 1KS22EC059 MALLEMPUTA SUSHMITHA sushmltharamesh72@gmall.com 6301694158 58 1KS22EC060 MALUKARJUNA SWAMY N mall1karjunhadl17@gmall.com 8217293663 59 1KS22EC061 MANASA CHOWDARY chowdarymanasa758@gmall.com 8310482196 60 1KS22EC062 MANOJKUMAR N nageshnagesh2762@gmall.com 9110457928 61 1KS22EC063 MEGHANA SR meghanasr42@gmall.com 7483240115 62 1KS22EC064 MEGHARAJ CM megharaJcm2@gmall.com 9380521330 63 1KS22EC065 MOHAMMED TAHA mdt91141@gmall.com 8095418276 64 1KS22EC066 MONIKA H N monlkahn20@gmail.com 6364637740 65 1KS22EC067 MONISHA B N monlshaammoo@g mail .com 8904854969 66 1KS22EC068 NAUANI HEMA Nallanl hema@ gmall.com 9963093451 67 1KS22EC069 NEHA M nehamch1nnu334@gmall.com 8762411710 

68 1KS22EC070 NISARGA M nlsargamanjunath2004@gmail.com 7019277474 

Staff: Dr. Devika B Mr. Naveen Kumar S 

l 



K.S.INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 
INDUSTRY INSTITUTE INTERACTION CELL (IUC) KS IT 

DEPARTMENT o & 
F ELECTRONICS & COMMUNICATION 

DATABASE OF STUDENTS ATTEDING INDUSTRIAL VISIT TO ELCIA, ELECTRONIC 
CITY, BENGALURU ON 5TH JANUARY 2024 

• II SLN . 
0 USN NAME OF THE STUDENT Email Phone 

SEMESTER/SECTION/BRANCH 1/B/ECE 

1 1KS22EC071 NITHYASHREE V L vlnithyashree@gmall.com 9110233964 
2 1KS22EC073 POOJAV 

poojav0513@gmail.com 8310210859 
3 1KS22EC074 PRAJWAL P prajwalp1875@gmall.com 8904024081 
4 1KS22EC075 PRANAV RAJATH pranavpreran@gmatl.com 9620058056 
5 1KS22EC076 PREKSHITHA S prekshlthasr1nlvas3@gmall .com 6362044830 
6 1KS22EC077 RACHANAJAGANNATH rachanajagannath@gmail.com 9886844284 
7 1KS22EC078 RAGHU HM raguraguhm@gmatl.com 9880078019 

8 1KS22EC079 RAKSHITA MB rakshltamb04@gmall.com 7016149752 

9 1KS22EC080 RANJITH GOWDA K ranjlthgowda7979@gmall.com 8217355374 

10 1KS22EC081 ROHITH D YADAV rohlthyadav6424@gmal I .com +916360361939 

11 1KS22EC082 ROHITH M rohlth2004m@gmall.com 8310770922 

12 1KS22EC083 SACHIN BASAPPA BABANNAVAR babannavarsachln18@gmall.com 8105071188 

13 1KS22EC084 SAHANA KR 2QQ~.5abaoa~c®gmall.,Qm 6364063939 

14 1KS22EC085 SAHANA N R sahananr01@gmall .com 9110207263 

15 1KS22EC086 SAHANA T BASANAGOUDRA sahanatb0311@gmall.com 8073075780 

16 1KS22EC087 SARIKA S Sarikanaldu2004@gmall.com 8431668175 

17 1KS22EC088 SHAUN! S shalinlsubramanigr1154@gmall.com 8123939884 

18 1KS22EC089 SHASHANK C shashankchikkanna@gmail.com 8867480346 

19 1KS22EC090 SHILPA TR 22shilpa30@gmail.com 6381272275 

20 1KS22EC091 SHRAVANI G V shravanigv767@gmall.com 8951671697 

21 1KS22EC092 SHREE HARSHITHA S 5hr~~ba C5bitba§44®g ma i I ,tQID 9741565174 

22 1KS22EC093 SIDDHARTH SHARMA siddharth23321@gmail.com 8696855431 

23 1KS22EC094 SINCHANA S S slnchanasathyamurthy@gmall.com 7411346399 

24 1KS22EC095 SNEHA sneharaghu803@gmall.com 7975004377 
25 1KS22EC096 SOUMYASHREE F SARAF ~au rn~a~acaf2QQ4®grnall ,tam 7760394876 
26 1KS22EC097 SOWJANYA RAI sowjanyaral04 7@gmall.com 8618146390 
27 1KS22EC098 SPOORTHY B s1200ctb~Z6Q~®grnall .tQrn 9535181668 
28 1KS22EC099 SRUJAN HG srujangowda564@gmall.com 7349401353 
29 1KS22EC100 SRUJAN KARANTH N srujankaranth07@gmall.com 8660553837 
30 1KS22EC101 SULAGNA MONDAL sulagnamondal44@gmall.com 9019574953 
31 1KS22EC102 SUMANJAU K sumanjal1k30@gmall.com 8884251767 
32 1KS22EC103 SUNITA SHIVASHANKAR SALOTAGI sunltashlvashankar2004@g mall .com 9972499942 
33 1KS22EC104 SURYA RV suryarvsuryareddy@gmall .com 9535306374 
34 1KS22EC105 SWATHI S swathlss771@gmail.com 9606801425 
35 1KS22EC106 TEJASWINI R tejaswlnl.r1904@gmall.com 8147293814 
36 1KS22EC107 THANUSHREE M K thanu272shree@gmall.com 8951284514 



J. 

SI 

SLN 
0 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

USN 

1KS22EC108 

1KS22EC109 

1KS22EC110 

1KS22EC111 

1KS22EC112 

NAME OF THE STUDENT 
TIRUMALA GANESH BHARADWAJ 
SHARMA 
UMME SARA 

V LIKHITH 

VARDHAN GOWDA KN 

VARSHA BC 

42 1KS22EC113 VARSHINI S 

43 1KS22EC114 VARUN 

44 1KS22EC115 VARUN RAYAPATI R 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

so 
51 

52 

53 

54 

55 

56 

57 

58 

59 

60 

61 

62 

63 

64 

65 

66 

67 

1KS22EC116 VEDASHREE M 

1KS22EC117 

1KS22EC118 

1KS22EC119 

1KS22EC120 

1KS22EC121 

1KS22EC122 

1KS22EC123 

1KS22EC124 

1KS22EC125 

1KS22EC126 

DIP 

DIP 

DIP 

DIP 

DIP 

DIP 

DIP 

DIP 

DIP 

DIP 

DIP 

DIP 

Staff: 

VIDYASHREE H 
VIJAYKUMAR SHANMUKHAYYA 
NAVALAGIMATH 
VIKAS KS 

VISHWANATH B S 

VISHWANATH VEERAPUR 

VISHWAS MK 

VIVEK MS 

VIVEK RAJ B 

YASHAVANTHA S 

YASHWANTH P V 

BHAVAN M 

CHETHAN B L 

CHINMAYI R 

DEEKSHITH A 

HARISH N 

HARSHITH M K 

MANOJ R 

MANUJA K 

NIKHIL MS 

VUAY OS 

VIKAS GOWDA B S 

YASHAWANTH H.P 

Mr. Christo Jain S 

Email Phone 

tgbsharma 1ao9@gmal!.com 
9972918222 

ummesarah300@gma11.com 7019297965 

vlikh1th679@gmall.com 9113896028 

vardhangowdakn@gmail.com 6361397417 

gowdavarsha586@gmail.com 9845820115 

varshln1s860@gmall .com 9108378191 

vkul412@gmall.com 7795747512 

varunrayapatl2004@gmail.com 9972528440 

vedashree.mmnaldu@gmall.com 9740647879 
V1dya.Jk2003@gmall.com 97427 22262 

vlctorypri nce007@g mai I. com 8147258079 

vlki39884@gmail.com 7204372952 
vishuv1shwanath2734@gmall.com 6363437082 

vlshwanathveerapur34@gmall.com 8050229357 

vlshwasv1shwa227@gmall.com 8431712121 

vlveklshu72@gmall.com 8073973038 

Vlvekrajb1211@gmall.com 9902991211 

yashwanthsy80@gmail.com 9019832257 

yashwanthpv7022@gmall.com 7022297805 

bhavanm742@amaU.com 8088633215 

bkhethan986@gma11.com 7483196007 

chi nmaviraf 2oos@a ma II ,com 7019095787 

deeku2341@amail.com 7892489360 

barish181023@amail.com 8147085291 
harshithmkkumar@gmail.com 8861940988 
mr1104033@amaiLcom 8747835933 
Manyjaammu@123@qmail.com 6361177274 
nikhilsomashekar3S@amail.com 9353911779 
vijayds640@gmail.com 9353152402 
ylkasaowdabs202o@gmail.com 8147567110 

8217721526 

Mrs. Bhargavi Ananth 



;~,,·/~.! .. .!" '-:-, 
.:.~ •. ~-~"\ 

1i! I -.,: • • .. tY. 
\ ~4:;/. 

-· 

KS IT 
• \ ., I"' 1' r, 'I ,1 ,, ,, t 

K.S. INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 
INDUSTRY INSTITUTE INTERACTION CELL (IIIC) 

& 
DEPARTMENT OF ELECTRONICS & COMMUNICATION 

ATTENDANCE FOR INDUSTRIAL VISIT TO ELCIA, ELECTRONIC CITY, BENGALURU ON 5TH JANUARY 

2024 

SEMESTER/SECTION/BRANCH· 111/A/ECE 
SLN • 

0 USN NAME OF THE STUDENT Email Phone Signature 

1 1KS22EC001 ABINAY abinayl612@gmail.com 8861839258 d.,~, l ,_ C, I • , 

2 1KS22EC002 ADEEBA ISMATH ismathadeeba44@gmail.com 9902536095 t ~tee rJ c( 
3 1KS22EC003 ADITH PINNEPALU pinnepalli.adith2004@gmail.com 9353334867 -
4 1KS22EC004 ADITHYA S adithyas7983@gmail.com 8951264773 '-lk ,1t~c 

5 1KS22EC005 AJITH D ajithd7337@gmail.com 7337648200 Ji I I ,''() 
.1 ; .... :. 

6 1KS22EC006 AKASH S 
... 

3akashs@gmail.com 8618016682 
I" 11 

7 1KS22EC007 AMRUTHA P amruthap396@gmail.com 6362357252 J 
8 1KS22EC008 AMULYA MN aamulyamn@gmail.com 9739844753 ~ff\,\( Lu' 
9 1KS22EC009 ANAGHA KS anaghaks76@gmail.com 7483601277 +¼;4G'hc& • <; • 

10 1KS22EC010 ANKIT PRAKASH prakashankit760@gmail.com 6363355794 .~Ml 1....-k~ 

11 1KS22EC011 ANKITA BUDNI 
... 

ankltabudni9@gmall.com 7204948982 

12 1KS22EC012 ANUPRIYA T anupriya6192@gmall.com 6381891468 " ~21 
13 1KS22EC013 ANUSHA MAUPATIL anushamallpatil016@gmail.com 9449987955 

14 1KS22EC014 ARCHANA M acchu.manju5@gmail.com 8310705493 lAt t: ~A_M tL 
15 1KS22EC015 ARCHANA N archananagaraju789@gmail.com 8792679281 , ('\ A ILA ·-~ ... 

16 1KS22EC016 ARCHANA SK archanask004@gmail.com 9353767115 -c:~ Yr, l,A,(IJ~ 
I -v 

6 

17 1KS22EC017 ASHOK ashok052003@gmail.com 9740982655 / ~,U)j 

I 18 1KS22EC018 ASHWINI P ashwinip.hsd@gmail.com 7411810376 ... rJ "'~ V-L.,11 -v -. 

' 19 1KS22EC019 AVINASH avinashshankarshetty@gmail.com 9902256170 ii 

20 1KS22EC020 AYYAJI MADHAVA H N ayyajimadahavahn@gmail.com 7204579261 -~L ~l'l_ 

-
21 1KS22EC021 BHOOMIKA D bhoomibrunda@gmail.com 8951122393 /"Ill U J) 

RJv\f,l'A(.Q)f 

22 1KS22EC022 C RAHUL rahulchidananda22@gmail.com 9845798437 

23 1KS22EC023 CHERUKURU HARIKA cherukuruharika017@gmail.com 8978482702 l'IJQ_ 
-"'-" 

24 1KS22EC024 CHETAN SP spchetan03@gmail.com 9901100216 

25 1KS22EC025 CHETHAN AG chethan.a.gowda369@gmail.com 6360238499 

1KS22EC026 CHIDAMBAR PRABHAKAR 
26 MUNAVALU 

chidambarmunavalli919@gmail.com 8867465195 ( Jiµ~ tr-v~ 
27 1KS22EC027 CHINMAY SHEELVANT Chinmaysheelvant@gmail.com 8217545194 (l~ 
28 1KS22EC028 D N MITHUN dnmithunnl 7@gmall.com 9686468572 I~ 

DARAPANENI ARUN CHOWDARY 
arunchowdarydarapanenl2229@gmail.co 9014092906 

29 1KS22EC029 m 

30 1KS22EC030 DARSHAN GOWDA M K darshudarshans0101@gamil.com 9740242694 T)Qjl,\~ 

31 1KS22EC031 DEEKSHA S REDDY deekshasreddy159@gmail.com 9035869497 U)Qo~/hg\. 
deekshasgowda104@aamil.com 9113928651 , I ,L·/ .J 

32 1KS22EC032. OEEKSFfA TS 
, 

1KS22EC033' dineshswag255@gmail.com 8861536213 ( ./ __)i,. J) 
33 DINESH N - --

' ~OM~'~ 
34 1KS22E~034' GAGAN.VS, gaganvs773@gmail.com 9900879113 

. ,~ Dk'. .. gaganas3 7 4@gmail.com 7019162869 •nA IA.-

35 1KS22EC03S GAGANA S - . I 

\ . . ' ·• V 1 5~1 u) 
1KS22EC036 11 AYATHRI DEVI B gayathrideviburugupallil 91 l@gmail.com 9591828253 

36 
bgehena@gmail.com 9741922044 (';dB1~1~ 

1KS22EC037 GEHENA BS 37 :~ 
,>: 

,1-.. 0 
1u1 ~\,G\ 
\~ 0 

-
. 



SLN 
0 
38 
39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 
47 
48 

49 
50 

51 

52 

53 

54 

55 

56 

57 

58 

59 

60 

61 

62 

63 

64 

65 

66 

67 

68 

I 
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USN 

1KS22EC038 

1KS22EC039 

1KS22EC040 

1KS22EC041 

1KS22EC042 

1KS22EC043 

1KS22EC044 

1KS22EC045 

1KS22EC046 
1KS22EC047 
1KS22EC048 

1KS22EC049 
1KS22EC050 
1KS22EC051 

1KS22EC052 
1KS22EC054 

1KS22EC055 

1KS22EC057 

1KS22EC058 

1KS22EC059 

1KS22EC060 

1KS22EC061 

1KS22EC062 

1KS22EC063 

1KS22EC064 

1KS22EC065 

1KS22EC066 

1KS22EC067 

1KS22EC068 

1KS22EC069 

1KS22EC070 

Staff: 

I • 
I , 

• 

Phone 
Email NAME OF THE STUDENT 9502408509 

oeeoikaaonuauntla543@amail.com GONUGUNTLA DEEPA SREE 7348865071 
GOWTHAM M mg908261@gmail.com 

8309002057 
GUNTURU DEEKSHITHA deekshlthaguntu ru 16@g ma I I .com 

9972883671 
HARISH M V mvharishyadav@gmail.com 

7019544730 
HARSHAN M J harshanmjharshan@gmail.com 

7022140376 
HITHA SM hithasm93272@gmail.com 

INCHARA C lnchara1310@gmail.com 7619584684 

K VAMSHIKRISHNA vamshikrishna20031004@gmail.com 9972257642 

9182764671 KANDRA AMARENDRA amar14rs@gmail.com 

Karthikdnaidu@amail.com 8792577062 KARTHIK D 
KAVYAG kavyagowda1009@gmail.com 8073089301 

KEERTHANA K keerthanakullegowda@gmail.com 9019313755 

KIRAN G Kiran.amarch29@qmail.com 7338689357 

KISHAN V kishanvkvg2004@gmail.com 9632840117 

LAKSHMI M lakshmt.muniraiub100@qmail.com 6360603824 

LEKHANA B H lekhanabh.hoypuc.1@gmail.com 6360062147 

LOHITH YAADAV R lohi2901@gmail.com 9353344082 

MADHAM PURUSHOTHAM Mpurushotham539@gmail.com 7330707454 

MAOHU HAROMUCHADI Madhuharomuchadi@gamil.com 7019653516 

MALLEMPUTA SUSHMITHA sushmitharamesh72@gmail.com 6301694158 

MALUKARJUNA SWAMY N mallikarjunhad1i7@gmall.com 8217293663 

MANASA CHOWDARY chowdarymanasa758@gmall.com 8310482196 

MANOJKUMAR N nageshnagesh2762@gmall.com 9110457928 

MEGHANA SR meghanasr42@gmail.com 7483240115 
MEGHARAJ CM megharajcm2@gmail.com 9380521330 
MOHAMMED TAHA mdt91141@gmail.com 8095418276 
MONIKA H N monikahn20@gmail.com 6364637740 
MONISHA B N monishaammoo@gmail.com 8904854969 

NALLANI HEMA Nallani hema@ gmali.com 9963093451 

NEHA M nehamchinnu334@gmail.com 8762411710 

NISARGA M nisargamanjunath2004@gmail.com 7019277474 

Dr. Devika B 

(>~ 
-• - PRINCIAAf: -

Mr. Naveen Kumar s 

K.S. INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 
BENGALURU. 560 109 . .,,-
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K.S.INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 
INDUSTRY INSTITUTE INTERACTION CELL (IIIC) 

& 
DEPARTMENT OF ELECTRONICS & COMMUNICATION 

A 'ITENDANCE FOR INDUSTRIAL VISIT TO ELCIA, ELECTRONIC CITY, BENGALURU ON 5TH JANUARY 
2024 

SEMESTER/SECTION 
SLN /BRANCH : 111/B/ECE 

0 USN NAME OF THE STUDENT Phone Email Signature 
1 1KS22EC071 NITHYASHREE V L - \ . . Ck ,k ~• . vlnithyashree@gmail.com 9110233964 0,..., 
2 1KS22EC073 POOJA V - Oo fo. .. v V poojav0513@gmail.com 8310210859 
3 1KS22EC074 PRAJWAL P 8904024081 prajwalp1875@gmail.com ,&" 

4 1KS22EC075 PRANAV RAJATH 9620058056 t"<l.Y~~A o]-,_ pranavpreran@gmail.com 
5 1KS22EC076 PREKSHITHA S prekst,lthasrinivas3@gmail.com 6362044830 

~
.I'\ •• 11. r -.... -' 

6 1KS22EC077 RACHANAJAGANNATH rachanajagannath@gmail.com 9886844284 -
7 1KS22EC078 RAGHU HM raguraguhm@gmail.com 9880078019 0 ,.. o1.u -~ . M 
8 1KS22EC079 RAKSHITA MB rakshitamb04@gmail.com 7016149752 lpc,\t~ , 

---- Q.~ 9 1KS22EC080 RANJITH GOWDA K ranjlthgowda 7979@gmail.com 8217355374 
- t, 

10 1KS22EC081 ROHITH D YADAV rohithyadav6424@gmail.com +916360361939 r~B'-u'l'YlC\. 
11 1KS22EC082 ROHITH M rohlth2004m@gmall.com 8310770922 l~ ,ljf~ .. ,D....., 

12 1KS22EC083 SACHIN BASAPPA BABANNAVAR babannavarsach1n18@gmall.com 8105071188 ../ 
[/ t,jl . ---r 

13 1KS22EC084 SAHANA KR 2QQ~.~allaaa~c@gma11.~2m 6364063939 n v1j 'L·f , 

14 1KS22EC085 SAHANA N R sahananr01@gmall.com 9110207263 !-
15 1KS22EC086 SAHANA T BASANAGOUDRA sahanatb0311@gmall.com 8073075780 -
16 1KS22EC087 SARIKA S Sarikanaidu2004@gmail.cbm 8431668175 '"'~ . 
17 1KS22EC088 SHAUNI S shalinisubramanigr1154@gmail.com 8123939884 -
18 1KS22EC089 SHASHANK C shashankchikkanna@gmail.com 8867480346 ,{~~ 
19 1KS22EC090 SHILPA TR 22shilpa30@gmail.com 6381272275 ~o ·1.1-
20 1KS22EC091 SHRAVANI G V shravanigv767@gmail.com 8951671697 lftf'~.v 
21 1KS22EC092 SHREE HARSHITHA S ~hr~~ba~hitha§44@gmsiil.com 9741565174 h\a.. 'i-v-.. > -22 1KS22EC093 SIDDHARTH SHARMA siddharth23321@gmail.com 8696855431 -
23 1KS22EC094 . SINCHANA S S sinchanasathyamurthy@gmail.com 7411346399 ~. 
24 1KS22EC095 SNEHA sneharaghu803@gmail.com 7975004377 •.• GJu_.. -. 
25 1KS22EC096 SOUMYASHREE F SARAF ~Q!.!m~si~arsif2QQ4@gmsiil.~Qm 7760394876 

26 1KS22EC097 SOWJANYA RAI sowjanyarai047@gmall.com 8618146390 ' ,1JW ,\'Iv -v......-
II ..... . 

27 1KS22EC098 SPOORTHY B ~l2QQ(th~Z2Q~@gms1ll.i;;Qm 9535181668 S~&li~ .$. 
28 1KS22EC099 SRUJAN HG srujangowda564@gmail.com 7349401353 9-'~ 
29 1KS22EC100 SRUJAN KARANTH N srujankaranth07@gmail.com 8660553837 

30 1KS22EC101 SULAGNA MONDAL sulagnamondal44@gmall.com 9019574953 .'<1 I I /?/Ju,:'l/7J • ~, 

31 1KS22EC102 SUMANJAU K sumanjalik30@gmall.com 8884251767 '2 
< , -v_ ~;..,--

32 1KS22EC1Q:( S~NIT,A-Sl:HVASHANKAR SALOTAGI sunitashivashankar2004@gmail.com 9972499942 I 
l\ J~'\J 
V/~ 

33 1KS22E~l!)o/' SURYA RV,.\ suryarvsuryareddy@gmall.com 9535306374 -
34 

I 
1KS22EC105 J ' i 

SWAlJil .s ... swathlss771@gmall.com ' 9606801425 _____. 

35 1KS22EC106 • TEJASW{NL~ tejaswinl.r1904@gmall.com 8147293814 
4;~ ............ 

-.;; • I 

36 1KS22EC107 THANUSHREE M K thanu272shree@gmail.com 8951284514 

J, " 
~
? ' ~I f;_\,.C\~ I~ 

-.!,," -
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USN NAME OF THE STUDENT Email Phone 
TIRUMALA GANESH BHARADWAJ 1KS22EC108 
SHARMA t912~barma18Q2@gmail.tQm 9972918222 

1KS22EC109 UMME SARA ymrn~~arahJQQ@gmail.,Qm 7019297965 

1KS22EC110 V LIKHITH vllkhlth679@gmail.com 9113896028 

1KS22EC111 VARDHAN GOWDA KN vardhangowdakn@gmail.com 6361397417 

1KS22EC112 VARSHA BC gowdavarsha586@gmail.com 9845820115 

1KS22EC113 VARSHINI S varshlnis860@gmail.com 9108378191 

1KS22EC114 VARUN vkul412@gmail.com 7795747512 

1KS22EC115 VARUN RAYAPATI R varunrayapati2004@gmail.com 9972528440 

1KS22E~;I6 • VEDASHREE M vedashree.mmnaldu@gmail.com 9740647879 

1KS22EC117 

1KS22EC118 

1KS22EC119 

1KS22EC120 

1KS22EC121 

1KS22EC122 

1KS22EC123 

1KS22EC124 

1KS22EC1~S 

1KS22EC1:l6 

DIP 

DIP 

DIP 

DIP 

DIP 

DIP 

DIP 

DIP 

DIP 

DIP 

DIP 

DIP 

Staff: 

VIDYASHREE H Vidya .jk2003@gmail.com 97427 22262 
VIJAYKUMAR SHANMUKHAYYA 
NAVALAGIMATH victoryprince007@gmail.com 8147258079 

VIKAS KS viki39884@gmail.com 7204372952 

VISHWANATH BS vishuvishwanath2734@gmail.com 6363437082 

VISHWANATH VEERAPUR vishwa nathveerapu r34@g mai I. com 8050229357 

VISHWAS MK vlshwasvishwa227@gmail.com 8431712121 

VIVEK MS vivekishu72@gmail.com 8073973038 

IVIVEK RAJ B Vivekrajb1211@gmall.com 9902991211 
I 

IYASHAVANTHA s yashwanthsy80@g mail .com 9019832257 

YASHWANTH P V yashwanthpv7022@gmall.com 7022297805 

BHAVAN M 12bavanmZ42@9!!U!l11tQ!D 8088633215 

CHETHAN B L .bkbethan282@g ma i I 1 !;om 7483196007 

CHINMAYI R thiama~irai2QQ~@gmail,tQm 7019095787 

DEEKSHITH A deek!.!2J41@gmail.i;;om 7892489360 

HARISH N hari~h18102J@gmail.i;;om 8147085291 

HARSHITH M K harshithmkkumar@gmail.com 8861940988 
MANOJ R mrl 1Q40J3@gmail.com 8747835933 

MANUJA K Manujaamm!,!@l 2J@gmail .~om 6361177274 

NIKHIL MS nikhilsoma~hekar3~@gmail.com 9353911779 

VIJAY D S vija~ds640@gmail.com 9353152402 

VIKAS GOWDA B S vi kasgowda bs2020@g ma i I. com 8147567110 

YASHAWANTH H.P 8217721526 , .I 

Mr. Christo Jain S Mrs. Bhargavi Ananth 

I I ,, 

·. 
u~-~ 

RINCI~ 
K.S. INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 

BENGALURU • 560 109. r 
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..._____ K.S. INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, BANGALORE - 560109 

INDUSTRY INSTITUTE INTERACTION CELL 

• • w INSTITUTIOH's 

l,~: 
& 

DEPARTMENT OF ELECTRONICS & COMMUNICATION 

INDUSTRY VISIT TO 

"ELCIA ESDC MSME CLUSTER, BENGALURU" 

Date of Visit: 05th January 2024 

Industry address: S.No.7 (P) ELCIA Complex, Electronic City, West Phase, Hosur Road, Bangalore, 

Karnataka, lndia-560100 

Time: 9.30AM - 3.30PM 

Duration: 6 Hours 

Sponsoring Bodies/ Associating Organization: NA 

Brief about the Industry: 

Electronics City is a hub for MSME' s and there is a need for strengthening this sector by providing 

shared infrastructure for their development. The ELCIA CLUSTER is an SPV formed by a group of ELCIA 

MSME 's with the purpose of creating an industrial cluster under the guidelines issued by the Ministry of 

MSME, CDP Scheme, Govt.of India. The ELCIA CLUSTER has availed the benefits and incentives in the 

form of grants and financial assistance from Government of India (Gol) and the Government of Karnataka 

(GoK) for the formation and establishment of an MSE industrial cluster. The Ministry of MSME, GoI has 

adopted the cluster development approach as a key strategy for enhancing the productivity and 

competitiveness as well as capacity building of Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs) and their collectives in 

the country. A Common Facility Centre (CFC) is set up in ELCIA Park with funding from GoK, Ministry of 

MSME, GoI and from its own member organizations. Most of the Small and Micro Enterprises (SMEs) lack 

the required infrastructure for R&D, machining, testing & calibration of products. This leads to major 

restrictions on productivity, compliance, and innovation. The setting up of the Common Facilities Centre 

(CFC) project is aimed at addressing these problems through a cluster approach. 

Description of the Event: 

Slot 1: ECE -A Section: 09.30AM -11.30AM 

As per the directions of Dr. Sudha P.N, Head - ECE, 3rd Semester ECE - A section students 

assembled in parking area at 8.35AM. The journey towards industry started at 8.45AM with students and 

faculty in-charge Dr. Devika B, Assistant Prof. Dept. of ECE and Mr. Naveen Kumar S, Assistant Prof. Dept. 

of ECE and reached cluster, at 9 .20AM. Shri. Guruprasad, Managing director, ELCIA ESDC Cluster, 

welcomed the gathering and outlined the visit schedule. Batch I with 31 students were taken to electronics 

division where they explored on automated PCB inspection machine, Chip shooter, Multi placer, 2D AOI 

and many more. A Batch of 33 students i.e. Batch 2 are informed to visit mechanical plant to understand the 

application of electronics and programming language in CNC machine, automatic drilling and milling 

machine. Further, the batch students are exchanged and visited the plants accordingly. The visit ended with 

vote of thanks by Mr. Rajesh G.L, Chief Coordinator, IIIC and reached KSIT campus at 12.30PM. 



L 

-B Section: 11.30AM - 0l.30PM 

s per the directions of Dr. Sudha P.N, Head _ ECE, 3rd Semester ECE - B section students 

bled in parking area at 10.35AM. The journey started at l 0.40AM with students and faculty in-charge 

. Satish Kumar S, Assistant Prof. Dept. of ECE & Mrs. Bhargavi Ananth, Assistant Prof. Dept. of ECE 

and reached centre, at 11.20AM. Students (Batch I & 2) are infonned to assemble at state of art seminar hall 

where centre team explained about visit schedule and briefed about ELCIA cluster. In the electronics plant, 

students explored on different types of chip inspection machines, 20 AOI, PCB machines etc. The difference 

between conventional, CNC machine, milling and drilling centers were explored by students when they visit 

the mechanical plant. The visit ended with vote of thanks by Mrs. Bhargavi Ananth and reached KSIT 

campus at 3.00PM. 

Objectives / Key Highlights: 

• Understand the insights of PCB manufacturing and inspection methods. 

• Explore opportunities at ELCIA cluster. 

Participant details - No. of Participants: Slot 1 - 61, Slot 2 - 54 

Students (internaVexternal): Internal (3rd Semester- ECE) - 115 

Faculty in-charge: Slot 1: Dr. Devika B & Mr. Naveen Kumar S 

Slot 2: Mr. Satish Kumar S & Mrs. Bhargavi Ananth 

Photos (Geo Tagged): 

Visit to ELCIA Cluster Team briefing about visit schedule 

Electronics plant - ESDC Cluster PCB Inspection Machine 

J 



Paste printer ntachine 2DAOI 

Mechanical Plant- CNC turning center Milling and drilling machine 

---- il c.... .... c.... 
I Bcnr1:il11ru,KA,lndia ••~--
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Samplings turned using CNC machine Conventional lathe machine 

Outcomes I Benefits: 

• Students understood the purpose of chip inspection and working of CNC turning center. 
• Students explored on internship/training/courses opportunities at ELCIA ESDC Cluster. 

Attachments: 

1. Communication with Industry 
2. Industry visit circular and transport arrangement request letter 
3. Visit attendance sheet 
4. Feedback 

L 



PSO mapping - ECE 

POI P02 POJ P04 POS P06 

01 
Average 

01 

P07 P08 P09 POlO POll P012 PSO 
1 

01 

01 

PSO 
2 

01 

01 

POS: Modern tool usage: Create, select, and apply appropriate techniques, resources, and modem 
engineering and IT tools including prediction and modeling to complex engineering activities with 
an understanding of the limitations. 

P012: Life-long learning: Recognize the need for, and have the preparation and ability to engage in 
independent and life-long learning in the broadest context of technological change. 

PS02: Graduate will demonstrate the ability to design, develop solutions for Problems in Electronics and 
Communication Engineering using hardware and software tools with social concerns. 

Mr. Rajesh G.L 

Chief Coordinator - IIIC 

Industry Institute Interaction Cell (IIIC) 
K. S. INSTITUTE GF TECHNOLOGY 

BENGALURU • 560 109 

Dr. Sudha P.N Dr. Dilip Kumar K 

Prof & Head - ECE Principal, KSIT 
-- -~ PRINCIPAL ---HEAD OF ~HE DEPA~T~ENT K.S. INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 

·~pt.of Electrontcs & Commum"ation Engg. BENGALURU - 560 109. / 1<.S, tnstitute of Technology 
Ben9aturu • 560 109. 



K. S. GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS 

K. S. INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 
. ,. ' 

KS IT 

Industry Visit_05-01-2024_Feedback 
INDUSTRY INSTITUTE INTERACTION CR.l (IIIC), KSrT 

lnrustry Institute Interaction cen one) in association wfth Department of 8ectromcs & Colmullcatron has 
0<Qanrzed an rndustnal v,s1t to Electronic City rn«Mtries Association (El.CIA), MSME auster. 3(P) West pnase, 
Electronic City, Beooa!uru, on 05th of January 2024 

Event Date 
52 fMl)()IIIM 

Semester 
5219Spo11WS 

0~1-2024 

0 
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3 The orogram was apptlcabte to my future needs 
S: ,-JPOnMI 

4 t'llUnce-nent m sk1l s 

5 The pro0ram was well placed w1thm the allotted time 

6. How satisfied are you about the event? 
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MEMBER CONVENER 
Industry Institute Interaction Cell (IIIC) 
K.S. INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 

Bengaluru - 560109 
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